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JBL HEADPHONES

GET EVEN MORE CONTROL AND PERSONALIZATION OF YOUR #
LISTENING EXPERIENCE WITH THIS FREE APP.

GETITON Available on the -
" Google Play D App Store (FOR CHINA ONLY )




HOW

1 TRY DIFFERENT SIZES FOR A PERFECT FIT AND AUDIO PERFORMANCE.
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TECH
SPEC

Model:

Driver size:
Power supply:
Earbud:

Charging case:

Earbud battery type:

Charging case
battery type:

Charging time:

Music playtime with
BT on:

Talk time:

Frequency response:

WAVE BEAM
8 mm/0.315” Dynamic Driver
5V=1A

4.4 g per pc (8.8 g combined)/
0.0097 Ibs per pc (0.0194 Ibs combined)

39.59/0.0871 Ibs
Lithium-ion polymer (48 mAh/3.85V)

Lithium-ion polymer (530 mAh/3.7V)
<2 hrs from empty

8hrs
4.5hrs
20 Hz - 20 kHz

Impedance:
Sensitivity:

Maximum SPL:

Microphone sensitivity:

Bluetooth version:

Bluetooth profile
version:

Bluetooth transmitter
frequency range:

Bluetooth transmitter
power:

Bluetooth transmitter
modulation:

Maximum operation
temperature:

16 ohm
100 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
5.2

A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C
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CONTENU DE LA BOITE
APPLICATION

Obtenez encore plus de controle
et de personnalisation de votre
expérience d'écoute avec cette
application gratuite.

(Chine uniquement)
(COMMENT LES PORTER
Essayez les différentes tailles
pour un maintien et des
performances audio parfaits.
PREMIERE UTILISATION
AALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
Autres

Android™ 6.0+

Choisissez la connexion &
«JBLWAVE BEAM »

DOUBLE CONNEXION

Mode stéréo | Mode mono
(COMMANDES

Toucher | Maintenir

Ambient Aware (perception de
I'environnement)*

Talkthru*

Bixby/siri®/autres

* Activez les commandes avancées
en connectant vos JBL WAVE BEAM
alapplication JBL Headphones (.
VOICEAWARE

ARRET

CONFIGURATION MANUELLE
Connexion & un nouvel appareil
Bluetooth

Réinitialisation d'usine

PLUS DE POSSIBILITES AVEC
LAPPLICATION

CHARGE

SIGNIFICATIONS DES TEMOINS
(Blan) En charge

(Blan) Charge compléte

(Bleu) Connexion BT en cours
(Bleu) BT connecté

(Bleu) BT non connecté

(Rouge) Faible

(Orange) Moyenne

(Vert) Elevée
(Rouge-Orange-Vert) Charge
(Eteint) Charge compléte

SPEC. TECHNIQUES
Modéle:
Taille de haut-parleur :

Alimentation électrique :
Ecouteurs :

Boitier chargeur :

Type de batterie des écouteurs :
Type de batterie du boitier
chargeur:

Temps de charge :

Autonomie de musique avec
BT actif :

Durée de conversation :
Réponse en fréquence :
Impédance :

Sensibilité :

Pression sonore max. :
Sensibilité du microphone :
Version du Bluetooth :
Version du profil Bluetooth :
Bande de fréquences de
I'émetteur Bluetooth :
Puissance de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Modulation de I'émetteur
Bluetooth :

Température de
fonctionnement maximale :

WAVE BEAM

Haut-parleur dynamique de 8 mm /
0,315"

S5V=1A

4,4 g piéce (8,8 g combinés)/

0,0097 Ibs piéce (0,0194 Ibs combinés)
39,59/0,08711bs

Polymeére lithium-ion (48 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Polymere lithium-ion (530 mAh/3,7 V)
< 2 heures depuis vide

8heures

4,5 heures

20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohms

100dB SPLa TkHz

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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HVAD ER DER | £SKEN
APP

Fa endnu mere kontrol og en
personlig tilpasning af din
lytteoplevelse med denne
gratis app.

(Kun for kina)

SADAN BARES DE

Prov forskellige storrelser for at
fa en perfekt pasform og lyd.
BRUG FORSTE GANG
TAND 0G FORBIND

Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Veelg "JBL WAVE BEAM" for at
oprette forbindelse
DOBBELT FORBINDELSE
Stereotilstand | Monotilstand
BETJENING

Tryk | Hold

Ambient Aware*

Talkthru*

Bixby/Siri®/andre

* Aktiver avanceret kontrol ved at
forbinde JBL WAVE BEAM til JBL
Headphones-appen @.
VOICEAWARE

SLUK

MANUEL OPSATNING
Forbind til en ny Bluetooth-enhed
Nulstilling til fabriksindstillinger
GOR MERE MED APPEN
OPLADNING

LED-SYMBOLER

(Hvid) Oplader

(Hvid) Fuldt opladet

(BI3) Bluetooth forbinder

(BI3) Bluetooth forbundet

(BI3) Bluetooth ikke forbundet
(Rod) Lav

(Orange) Mellem

(Gron) Hoj

(Rod-orange-gron) Oplader
(Slukket) Fuldt opladet



TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Model: WAVE BEAM
Enheds-storrelse: 8mm/0,315" dynamisk enhed
Stramforsyning: SV==1A

Oretelefon: 4,4 pr.stk (8,8 g kombineret)
Lade-etui: 3959

Batteritype til gretelefoner:  Lithium-ion polymer (48 mAh/3,85V)
Batteritype til lade-etui: Lithium-ion polymer (530 mAh/3,7V)

Opladningstid: <2timer fratom
Musik-spilletid med

Bluetooth taendt: 8timer

Taletid: 4,5 timer
Frekvensomrade: 20Hz~20kHz
Impedans: 16 0hm
Folsomhed: 100 dB SPL@1 kHz
Maksimal SPL: 95d8
Mikrofonfalsomhed: -38 dBV/Pa@1 kHz
Bluetooth-version: 5.2

Bluetooth-profil-version: ~ A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
Bluetooth-senders

frekvensomrade: 2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-sendeeffekt: <15dBm
Bluetooth-sendemodaulation: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45 °C

VERPACKUNGSINHALT

Hole dir mit dieser kostenlosen
App noch mehr Kontrolle

und Personalisierung fiir dein
Horerlebnis.

(Nur fiir china)
TRAGEMOGLICHKEITEN
Probiere fiir eine

perfekte Passform und
Audio-Performance verschiedene
GroBen der Ohrstopsel aus.
ERSTMALIGE VERWENDUNG
EINSCHALTEN UND
VERBINDEN

Weitere

Android™ 6.0+

JBLWAVE BEAM" zum
Verbinden auswahlen

DUAL CONNECT
Stereo-Modus | Mono-Modus
STEUERELEMENTE

Tippen | Halten

Ambient Aware
(Umgebungsbewusst)*

Talkthru (Gespréchshereit)*
Bixby / Siri® / Weitere

* Aktiviere erweiterte
Steuerelemente, indem du die
JBLWAVE BEAM mit der JBL
Headphones-App verbindest 8.
VOICEAWARE
AUSSCHALTEN

MANUELLES SETUP

Mit neuem Bluetooth-Gerdt
verbinden
Werkseinstellungen

MACH NOCH MEHR MIT DER APP
AUFLADEN

LED-VERHALTEN

(WeiB) Aufladen

(WeiB) Vollstandig aufgeladen
(Blau) BT wird verbunden
(Blau) BT verbunden

(Blau) BT nicht verbunden
(Rot) Niedrig

(Orange) Mittel

(Griin) Hoch
(Rot-Orange-Griin) Aufladen
(Aus) Vollstandig aufgeladen

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Modell: WAVE BEAM

- N
Energieversorgung: 5V==1A
Ohrhirer: 4,49 pro Stk. (8,8 g kombiniert)
Ladebox: 3959
Ohrhorer-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer (48 mAh/3,85 V)
Ladebox-Akkutyp: Lithium-lonen-Polymer (530 mAh/3,7 V)
Ladezeit: <25td. ab leerem Akku
Musikwiedergabezeit bei
eingeschaltetem BT: 85td.
Sprechzeit: 4,55td.
Frequenzbereich: 20Hz - 20 kHz
Impedanz: 16 Ohm
Empfindlichkeit: 100 dB Schalldruckpegel bei 1 kHz

Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 95 dB
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: ~ -38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa
Bluetooth-Version: 52
Bluetooth-Profilversion: A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7
Frequenzbereich fiir die

Bluetooth-Ubertragung: 2,4-2,4835 GHz
Bluetooth-

Ubertragungsleistung: <15dBm

Bluetooth-

Ubertragungsmodulation:  GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45 °C



NEPIEXOMENO THZ

ZIYIKEYAZIAZ

EOAPMOTH

E¢aogahiote akopia peyakitepo

£ENeyyo Kat e€atopikevon e

emelpiag akpoaonG he autr Ty

Swpedv egappoyr.

(Movo yia v kiva)

NOZ NATO OOPEZETE

DNokipdote SlagopeTikd peyébn

Yia va netyete Ty téhela

£Qappoyn Kat anddoon fxov.

XPHEH NPQTH OOPA

ANAMMA & EYNAEZH

Ahheg

Android™ 6.0+

Emhére "JBLWAVE BEAM" yia

va ouvdeBeite

AINAH LYNAEZH

Trepeoguviki Netroupyia |

Movoguwviki Aetmoupyia
NETXOZ

Natijore | Awatipnon
Ambient Aware (Avtinyn
nepiBaMovtoc)*
Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / AMeg

* EvepyorouoTe Toug ponypévoug
e\éyyoug ouvdéovtag To JBL
WAVE BEAM pe ryv egapjioyry
JBL Headphones &) .
VOICEAWARE

IBHIIMO

XEIPOKINHTH PYOMIZH
Tuvdeon o€ véa ouakeur Bluetooth
Enavagopd epyootaotakmv
puBpiogwv

KANTE MEPIZZOTEPA ME THN
EOAPMOTH

OOPTIZH ZE EZEAIZH
AEITOYPTIA LED

(Aevko) Doption

(Aeuko) Mifpwg popriopévo
(Mmhe) Zovdeon BT oe e€eNién
(Mmhe) BT ouvdéBnke

(Mmhe) BT 8ev ouvébnke
(Kokkivo) Xapnh

(Moprokahi) Meoaia

(Npdaivo) Yynh
(Kokkwvo-MloptokaNi-Mpdaivo)
Ddption

(£Bnoro) Mjpwg poptiopévo

TEXNIKEE NPOAIATPAOEL
Movtédo:

MéyeBog 0dnyou:
Tpogodoaia:

AkouoTike:

0rjkn @oprionc:

Tumog pmatapiag akouoTIKoU:
Tomog pnatapiag 6fKkng
popriong:

Xpavoc popriong:

Midpkera avanapaywyng
HOVOIKNG e To BT
&vepyorounpévo:

Xpovog ophiac:

ZTuvotnTa anokpiong:
Avtiotaon:
Evatobnai
Méyioto SPL:

Evatobnoia pikpogivou:
‘Exdoon Bluetooth:
‘EkGoon mpoeil Bluetooth:
Ebpog ouxvotiTwy mopmod
Bluetooth:

loyu¢ mopmou Bluetooth:
Mapopwon mopmoy
Bluetooth:

Méyiom Beppokpacia
Aertoupyiac:

WAVE BEAM

8mm/0,315" Auvapukdg odnyog
5V=1A

4.4 qavayy. (8,89 padi)/

0,0097 Ibs avd py. (0,0194 Ibs padi)
39,59/0,0871Ibs

Molupepr) 16vta Mibiov (48 mAh/ 3,85 V)

Nohupepr] 10vta hiBiou (530 mAh/ 3,7V)
< 2 (peg bTav ival ddeia

8 wpe¢

4,5 Gpeg

20Hz~ 20 kHz

16 0hm

100dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB.

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

L5 )

(CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
APLICACION

Consigue todavia més control
y personaliza tu escucha con
mas detalle en esta aplicacion
gratuita.

(Solo para china)

COMO AJUSTARLOS

Prueba distintos tamanos para
obtener el ajuste idoneo y un

rendimiento de audio perfecto.

USO POR PRIMERA VEZ
ENCENDERY CONECTAR
Otros

Android™ 6.0+

Selecciona "JBL WAVE BEAM"
para conectar

DUAL CONNECT

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONTROLES

Tocar | Mantener

Ambient Aware (Escucha del
entorno)*

Talkthru*

Bixby/Siri®/Otros.

*Activa los controles avanzados
conectando los JBL WAVE BEAM a
la aplicacién JBL Headphones @@.
VOICEAWARE

APAGAR

CONFIGURACIGN MANUAL
Conectar con un dispositivo
Bluetooth nuevo

Restablecer datos de fabrica
CONSIGUE MAS CON LA
APLICACION

CARGA

(COMPORTAMIENTOS DE LOS LED
(Blanco) Cargando

(Blanco) Totalmente cargado
(Azul) Bluetooth conectando
(Azul) Bluetooth conectado
(Azul) Bluetooth no conectado
(Rojo) Baja

(Naranja) Media

(Verde) Alta
(Rojo-Naranja-Verde) Cargando
(Apagado) Totalmente cargado



ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamafio de la unidad:
Alimentacion:

Auricular:

Estuche de carga:

Tipo de bateria del auricular:
Tipo de bateria del estuche
de carga:

Tiempo de carga:

Tiempo de reproduccion de
miisica con Bluetooth activado:
Tiempo de conversacion:
Intervalo de frecuencias:
Impedancia:

Sensibilidad:

SPL méaximo:

Sensibilidad del microfono:
Versién Bluetooth:

Version del perfil de Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frecuencias del
transmisor Bluetooth:
Potencia del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Modulacién del transmisor
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de
funcionamiento:

\VE BEAM
Unidad dinamica de 8 mm/0,315"
5V==1A
4,4 g por unidad (8,8 g combinados)/
0,0097 Ibs por unidad (0,0194 Ibs
combinados)
39,59/0,0871 Ibs
Polimeros de iones de litio (48 mAR/3,85 V)

Polimeros de iones de itio (530 mAh/3,7 V)
<2 horas desde agotada

8horas

4,5 horas

20 Hz-20kHz

16 0Ohm

100 dB SPLa 1kHz

38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

AZDPV'\ 3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7
2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz

<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

[F]

PAKKAUKSEN SISHLTO
SOVELLUS

Talla ilmaisella sovelluksella voit
hallita kuuntelukokemustasi
entistakin paremmin ja muokata
siitd henkilokohtaisemman.
(Vain kiinaa varten)
KAYTTOOHJEET

Kokeile eri kokoja, jotta saat
parhaan istuvuuden ja
danenlaadun.

ENSIMMAINEN KAYTTOKERTA
VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA
YHDISTAMINEN

Muut

Android™ 6.0+

Valitse"JBL WAVE BEAM"
muodostaaksesi yhteyden
KAKSI LITANTAR
Stereotila | Monotila
OHJAIMET
Napauta | Pida
Ambient Aware

Bixby / Siri® / Muut

*Ota kéyttoon innovatiiviset
ohjaimet yhdistamalld
JBLWAVE BEAM-kuulokkeesi

JBL Headphones -sovellukseen B .

VOICEAWARE

VIRTA POIS

MANUAALINEN ASENNUS
Yhdistd uuteen bluetooth-
laitteeseen

Tehdasasetusten palautus

LISAK SOVELLUKSEN
KAYTTOMAHDOLLISUUKSIA
LATAUTUU
LED-MERKKIVALON TOIMINNOT
(Valkoinen) Lataus

(Valkoinen) Taysin ladattu
(Sininen) BT muodostaa yhteytta
(Sininen) BT yhdistetty

(Sininen) BT ei yhdistetty
(Punainen) Alhainen

(Oranssi) Keskitaso

(Vihred) Korkea

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Malli:

Elementin koko:
Virransyotto:
Nappikuuloke:

Latauskotelo:
Nappikuulokkeen akun tyyppi:
Latauskotelon akkutyyppi:
Latausaika:

Musiikin toistoaika BT paalla:
Puheaika:

Taajuusvaste:

Impedanssi:

Herkkyys:

Maksimi SPL:

Mikrofonin herkkyys:
Bluetooth-versio:
Bluetooth-profiiliversio:

Bluetooth-lahettimen taajuusalue:

Bluetooth-lahettimen teho:
Bluetooth-lahettimen

Talkthru*

(Pt ihred) Lataus
(Pois paltd) Taysin ladattu

Maksimi kayttolampétila:

WAVE BEAM

8mm/0,315" dynaaminen elementti
5V=1A

4,4qperkpl (8,8 g yhdistettynd)/
0,0097 paunaa per kpl (0,0194 paunaa
yhdistettynd)

39,59/0,0871 paunaa

Litium-ioni polymeeri (48 mAh, 3,85V)
Litium-ioni polymeeri (530 mAh, 3,7V)
<2 tuntia tyhjasta

8 tuntia

4,5 tuntia

20 Hz - 20 kHz

16 ohmia

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

5.2

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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ADOBOZ TARTALMA
ALKALMAZAS

Ezzel azingyenes alkalmazéssal
még tobb ellendrzést és
személyre szabott zenehallgatési
€élményt kaphat.

(Kizérolag kina szamara)
AHASZNALAT MODJA
Probaljon ki kiilonbozd
méreteket a tokéletes eqyezés

ésaudio-teljesitmény eléréséhez.

ELSO HASZNALAT
BEKAPCSOLAS ES CSATLAKOZAS
Egyebek

Android™ 6.0+
Csatlakozdshoz vdlassza a
,JBLWAVE BEAM" lehetdséget
KETTGS CSATLAKOZAS
Sztered tizemmad | Mond
iizemméd

VEZERLOK

Koppintds | Tartsa lenyomva
Ambient Aware (Kdrnyezeti zaj
beengedése)*

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Egyebek

* Engedélyezze a fejlett vezérlket
aJBLWAVE BEAM ésa My

JBL Headphones alkalmazés
dsszekapcsolasaval
VOICEAWARE
KIKAPCSOLAS
MANUALIS BEALLITAS

MUSZAKI SPECIFIKACIOK
Modell:
Hangszoro mérete:
Tapellat
Fiilhallgato:

Toltétok:
Fiilhallgatd akkumulator tipusa:
ToltGtok akkumulatoranak

Csatlakozzon egy j Bluetooth tipusa:

eszkozhoz Toltés

Gyari visszadllitds Zeneleja
TEGYEN TOBBET AZ keresztiil
ALKALMAZASSAL Beszélgeté :
T0LTES Frekvenciavalasz:
LED TULA i
(Fehér) Tltés Erzékenység:
(Fehér) Teljesen feltéltve Maximélis SPL:

(Kék) BT csatlakoztatdsa

Mikrofon érzékenysége:
Bluetooth-verzio:

(Kek) BT

(Kek) BT nincs Bluetooth: profil

(Piros) Alacsony Bluetooth jeladd
(Narancs) Kozepes frekvenciatartomanya:
(Z6ld) Magas Bluetooth jelads teljesitmé
(Piros-Narancs-Z61d) Toltés Bluetooth jeladd modulacio:
(Ki) Teljesen feltbltve Maximalis iizemi

homérséklet:

WAVE BEAM

8mm/0,315" dinamikus hangsz6ro
SV==1A

4,4 g darabonként (8,8 g egyiittesen)/
0,0097 font darabonként (0,0194 font
egyiittesen)

39,5g/0,0871 font

Litium-ion polimer (48 mAh /3,85 V)

Litium-ion polimer (530 mAh /3,7V)
<2 dra teljesen lemeriilt allapotrol

86ra

4,506ra

20Hz - 20 kHz

16 0hm

100 dB SPL T kHz-en

95dB.

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz- 2,4835 GHz

:<15 dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

45°C

CONTENUTO DELLA * Attiva i controlli avanzati
CONFEZIONE collegando le tue JBL WAVE BEAM
APP all'app JBL Headphones 3.
Ottieni un maggiore controllo VOICEAWARE

e izzazione della tua P

esperienza diascolto con questa  IMPOSTAZIONE MANUALE
App gratuita. Collegamento ad un nuovo
(Solo perla cina) dispositivo Bluetooth

COME INDOSSARLI Ripristino alle impostazioni
Prova misure diverse per comfort  predefinite

e prestazioni audio perfetti. FAI DI PID CON LAPP
ALPRIMO UTILIZZO RICARICA

ACCENSIONE E COLLEGAMENTO  COMPORTAMENTO DEI LED
Altri (Bianco) In carica

Android™ 6.0+ (Bianco) Completamente cariche

Scegli”JBL WAVE BEAM” per
effettuare il collegamento

DUAL CONNECT

Modalita stereo | Modalita mono
CONTROLLI

Tocca | Tieni premuto

Ambient Aware*

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Altri

(Blu) Collegamento BT

(Blu) BT collegato

(Blu) BT non collegato

(Rosso) Bassa

(Arancione) Media

(Verde) Elevata
(Rosso-arancione-verde) In carica
(Spento) Completamente cariche



SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Modello:

Dimensione del driver:
Alimentazione:
Auricolari:

Custodia di ricarica:
Tipo di batteria degli
auricolari:

Tipo di batteria custodia
diri

Autonomia in riproduzione
con BT attivo:

Durata in conversazione:
Risposta in frequenza:

SPL massimo:

Sensibilita del microfono:
Versione Bluetooth:
Versione profilo Bluetooth:
Intervallo di frequenza del
trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Potenza del trasmettitore
Bluetooth:

Modulazione del trasmettitore

Bluetooth:

WAVE BEAM
Driver dinamico da 8 mm/ 0,315"
S5V===1A

4,4 perpz (8,8 g combinato)/

0,0097 Ibs per pz (0,0194 Ibs combinato)
39,59/0,0871Ibs

Polimero agli ioni di litio (48 mAh/

3,

Polimero agli ioni di litio (530
mAh/3,7V)

< 2ore dascariche

8ore

4,50re

20Hz - 20 kHz

16 0hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

AVZDPVH, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7
2.4GHz - 2.4835 GHz

<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Temperatura d'esercizio massima: 45 °C

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

Geniet van nog meer controle en
de mogelijkheid om jouw eigen
luisterervaring te creéren met
deze gratis app.

(Alleen voor china)

DRAGEN

Probeer verschillende maten om
een perfecte pasvorm te vinden
en optimale audioprestaties te
verzekeren.

INGEBRUIKNAME
INSCHAKELEN EN VERBINDEN
Anderen

Android™ 6.0+

Selecteer "JBL WAVE BEAM" om
verbinding te maken

DUBBELE AANSLUITING
Stereo-modus | Mono-modus
BEDIENING

Tik | Ingedrukt houden

Ambient Aware*
(Omgevingsbewust)

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Anderen
*Schakel geavanceerde bediening
in door de JBL WAVE BEAM aan
te sluiten op de JBL Headphones
app i

VOICEAWARE

UITSCHAKELEN

HANDMATIGE INSTELLING
Maak verbinding met een nieuw
Bluetooth-apparaat
Fabrieksinstellingen

DOE MEER MET DE APP
OPLADEN

LED-FUNCTIES

(Wit) Opladen

(Wit) Volledig opgeladen
(BLAUW) BT maakt verbinding
(BLAUW) BT is verbonden
(BLAUW) BT is niet verbonden
(Rood) Laag

(Oranje) Midden

(Groen) Hoog
(Rood-Oranje-Groen) Opladen
(Uit) Volledig opgeladen

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Model:

Maat van driver:

Voeding:

Oordopjes:

Oplaadetui:

Type oordopjesbatterij:
Batterijtype oplader:
Oplaadtijd:
Muziekafspeeltijd met BT aan:
Spreektijd:
Frequentierespons:
Impedantie:
Gevoeligheid:
Maximum SPL:
Microfoongevoeligheid:
Bluetooth-versie:
Bluetooth-profielversie:

Frequentiebereik
Bluetooth-zender:

Vermogen Bluetooth-zender:
Modulatie Bluetooth-zender:

WAVE BEAM

8mm/0.315" Dynamische driver
5V=1A

4,4 persstuk (8,8 g samen)/

0,0097 g per stuk (0.0194 Ibs samen)
39,59/0.0871Ibs

Lithium-ion polymeer (48 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Lithium-ion polymeer (530 mAh/3,7V)
<2 uur wanneer leeg

8uur

4,5 uur

20Hz - 20 kHz

16.0hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

95dB

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

52

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<15dBm
GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maximale bedrijfstemperatuur: 45 °C



m

DETTEER | ESKEN

APP

Fa bedre kontroll og tilpasning
av lytteopplevelsen med denne
gratisappen.

(Kun for kina)

SLIK BRUKES PRODUKTET

* Aktiver avanserte kontroller ved
akoble til din JBL WAVE BEAM til

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Modell:
Driverstorrelse:

Prov ulike storrelser for & finne
den perfekte passformen
og lyden.

FORSTE GANGS BRUK
SLAPA 0G KOBLETIL
Andre

Android™ 6.0+

Velg “JBL WAVE BEAM" for
dkoble til

DUAL CONNECT
Stereomodus | Monomodus
KONTROLLER

Tapp | Hold

Ambient Aware*

Talkthru*

Bixby /Siri® / Andre

WAVE BEAM
8mm/0,315" dynamisk driver
5V=1A

JBL ppen@. .
Brepropp: 4,4 gpr.stk. (8,8 g kombinert)/
VOICEAWARE 0,0097 pund pr.sik. (0,0194 pund
STROM AV kombinert)
MANUELL KONFIGURERING Ladeeske: 39,59/0,0871 pund
Koblem en ny Bluetoolh enhe( Litium-ion-polymer (48 mAh /3,85 V)
Ladeeskens batteritype: Litium-ion-polymer (530 mAh /3,7V)
GJOR MER MEIJ APPEN Ladetid: < 2timer ndr tomt
LADING Musikkspilletid med BT pa: 8 timer
LED-ATFERD Taletid: 4,5 timer
(Hvit) Lading Frekvensrespons: 20Hz-20kHz
(Hvit) Fulladet Impedans: 160hm
(BI3) BT kobler til Folsomhet: 100 dB SPLved 1kHz
(BI3) BT tlkoblet Maksimal SPL: 95d8
(BI3) BT ikke tilkoblet Mikrofonfalsomhet: —38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

(Rod) Lav

(Oransje) Middels

(Gronn) Hoy
(Rod-oransje-grann) Lading
(Av) Fulladet

Bluetooth-versjon:
Bluetooth-profilversjon:
Frekvensomrade for
Bluetooth-sender:
Bluetooth-senderens strom:
Modulasjon for
Bluetooth-sender:

Maks driftstemperatur:

AZDPVW 3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4-2,4835 GHz
<15d8m

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C

[PL)
$CZESTAWU

*Whacz sterowanie

APLIKACA

Tyskaj jeszcze wieksza kontrole

i mozliwos¢ personalizacji
brzmienia, wykorzystujac te
bezplatng aplikadie.

(Wytacznie dla chin)

JAK KORZYSTAC ZE SEUCHAWEK
Wyprdbuj rozne rozmiary, aby
zyskac wygode noszenia stuchawek
inajlepsze parametry audio.
PRZED PIERWSZYM UZYCIEM
WEACZANIE ZASILANIA |
LACZENIE

Inne

Android™ 6.0+

Wybierz, JBL WAVE BEAM",

aby pofaczy¢

DUAL CONNECT

Tryb diwigku stereo | Tryb
diwieku mono

ELEMENTY STEROWANIA
Stuknij | Przytrzymaj

Ambient Aware (wlacz, by stysze¢
otoczenie) *

Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Inne

faczac stuchawki JBL WAVE BEAM z
aplikacja JBL Headphones
VOICEAWARE
WYLACZANIE ZASILANIA
RECZNA KONFIGURACJA
taczenie z nowym urzadzeniem
Bluetooth

Przywracanie ustawieri fabrycznych
WIEKSZE MOZLIWOSCI DZIEKI
APLIKACI

LADOWANIE

DZIALANIE DIODY LED

(Biaty) tadowanie

(Bialy) Petne natadowanie
(Niebieski) taczenie BT

(Niebieski) Potaczono BT

(Niebieski) Nie pofaczono BT
(Czerwony) Niski

(Pomaraniczowy) Sredni

(Zielony) Wysoki

(Czerwony — Pomarariczowy —
Zielony) tadowanie

(Wyt.) Petne natadowanie




DANE TECHNICZNE

Model: WAVE BEAM

Rozmiar przetwornika: Przetwornik dynamiczny 8 mm / 0,315”

Zasilanie: SV===1A

Stuchawka: 4,4 g kazda (8,8 g razem)/0,0097 funta
kazda (0,0194 funta razem)

Pokrowiectadujacy: 39,59/0,0871 funta

Typ akumulatora do stuchawek:Litowo-jonowy polimerowy (48 mAh /

Typ akumulatora w etui Litowo-jonowy polimerowy (530 mAh /
fadujacym: 37V)

Czas fadowania: < 2godz. od wyczerpania

Czas odtwarzania muzyki z

wiaczona funkgja Bluetooth: 8 godz.

Czas rozmowy: 5 godz.

Pasmo przenoszenia: 20Hz- 20 kHz
Impedangja: omow
Efektywnosé: 100 dB SPL przy 1kHz
Maksymalne cisnienie

akustyczne SPL: 95dB

Czutos¢ mikrofonu: -38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa
Wersja Bluetooth: 52

Wersja profilu Bluetooth: A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFPV1.7

Pasmo przenoszenia nadajnika

Bluetooth: 2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth: <15dBm

Modulacja nadajnika

Bluetooth: GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK

Maks. temperatura robocza: ~ 45°C

CONTEUDO DA CAIXA
APLICATIVO

Tenha mais controle e
personalizagdo na sua experiéncia
de dudio com esse aplicativo
gratuito.

(Somente para china)

MODO DE USAR

Experimente diferentes tamanhos
até encontrar o mais confortavel e
0o melhor desempenho de &udio.
PRIMEIRA UTILIZAGAO

LIGAR E CONECTAR

Outros

Android™

Escolha "JBL WAVE BEAM” para
conectar

DUAL CONNECT

Modo estéreo | Modo mono
CONTROLES

Toque | Mantenha pressionado
Ambient Aware (permite escutar o
ambiente ao redor)*

Talkthru (permite conversar sem
tirar os fones)*

Bixby, Siri® ou Outros

* Habilite controles avangados
conectando seu JBL WAVE BEAM ao
aplicativo JBL Headphones @)
VOICEAWARE

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS
Modelo:

Tamanho do driver:
Alimentagao de energia:
Fone de ouvido:

DESLIGA

CONFIGURAAO MA""“‘ Estojo de carregamento:
Conectaraum disp Tioo de bateria do fone de ouvid
bluetooth Bateria do estojo para
Restaurar de configuracdes carregamento:

de fabrica Tempo de carga:

MAIS RECURS0S COM 0 Tempo de reprodugio
APLICATIVO (Bluetooth ligado):
(CARREGANDO Tempo de conversagio:
FUNCIONAMENTO DO LED Resposta de frequéncia:
(Branco) Carregando Impedancla

(Branco) Totalmente carregado idade:

(Azul) BT Conectando

(Azul) BT Conectado Sensibilidade do microfone:

(Azul) BT néo conectado

(Vermelho) Bateria com pouca carga
(Laranja) Bateria com carga média
(Verde) Bateria com muita carga
(Vermelho, laranja e verde)
Carregando

(Desligado) Totalmente carregado

Versao Bluetooth:

Versoes de perfil Bluetooth:
Intervalo de frequéncia do
transmissor Bluetooth:
Poténcia de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Modulagao de transmissao
Bluetooth:

Temperatura maxima de uso:

WAVE BEAM

Driver dinamico de 8 mm/0,315"
S5V==1A

4,4 g por pega (8,8 g combinada)/
0,0097 libras por peca (0,0194libras
combinadas)

39,59/0,0871libras

: Polimero de fon delitio (48 mAh/ 3,85 V)
Polimero de fon de litio (530 mAh/3,7V)

<2 horas quando zerado
8horas

4,5 horas

20Hza 20 kHz

16 ohms

100 dB SPL@1 kHz

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

2P V1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7
2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz

<15dBm

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C



V)

DETTAFINNS | LADAN
APP

Fé annu mer kontroll

och anpassning av dina
musikupplevelser med den hér
gratis-appen.

(Galler endast kina)

HUR DE SKA SITTA

Testa olika storlekar for att fa
perfekt passform och ljud.
FORSTA ANVANDNINGEN
SLA PA & ANSLUT

Ovriga

Android™ 6.0+

Valj "JBL WAVE BEAM" for
attansluta

DUAL CONNECT
Stereo-lige | Mono-lige
KONTROLLER

Knacka pé | Hall inne
Ambient Aware*
TalkThru*

Bixby /Siri® / Ovriga

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
* Aktivera avancerade kontroller Modell: WAVEBEAM o KUTU iCERiGi
genom att ansluta din JBLWAVE Storlek pa hogtalarelement: 8 mm/0,315 tum dynamisk driver UYGULAMA
BEAM till BL Headphones-appen €. | Stromfdrsdrjning: SV=1A Bu lcretsiz uygulamaile
VOICEAWARE OGronsnackor: 4.4qperst(838gti dinlem jimini; 'd?ha
STANG AV !._addningsfodral: 39,59 ia}!a hon(yol;:ppg\abﬂuve
MANUELL INSTALLNING dckor batterityp:  Litium (48 mAR/3,85V) issellegirebiliisiniz.

. p (Sadece gin icin gegerlidir)
Anslut en ny Bluetooth-enhet L batterityp: (530 mAh/3,7V) NASILTAKILIR
quvikséiersi'allninq Laddningstid: < 2 timmar frén tomt Miikemmel uyum ve ses
GOR MER MED APPEN Musikspelstid med BT pa: 8 timmar performans1icin degisik olgileri
LADDAR Samtalstid: 4,5 timmar deneyin.
LED-F F d 20Hz-20kHz ILKKULLANIM
(Vit) Laddar Impedans: 16.0hm GUCU ACMA VE BAGLANMA
(it Fulladdat Kanslighet: 100 4B SPLvid 1 kHz Digerleri
(BIG) BT ansluter Max SPL: 95 dB Android"™ 6.0+
(BI&) BT ansluten L Baglanmak igin “JBL WAVE BEAM”
‘ Mikrofonkénslighet: -38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa -

(BI3) BT inte ansluten ; segimini yapin
(Réd) La Bluetooth-version: 5.2 CIFT BAGLANTI
(0 )gM d Bluetooth-profilens version: - A2DPV1.3, AVRCP V1.6, HFP V1.7 Stereo mod | Mono mod
ot Bluetooth-sindarens KONTROLLER
( r.on) g N frekvensomféng: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz Dokunun | Basiniz ve bekleyiniz
(Rod-orange-gr6n) Laddar Bluetooth-sandarens effekt: <15 dBm Ambient Aware (Ortam
(Av) Fulladdat Bluetooth-sindarens Farkindaligi)*

modulering: GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Digerleri

Max drifttemperatur: 45°C

* JBLWAVE BEAM ile JBL Headphones
uygulamasini (@ baglayarak gelismis
kontrolleri etkinlestirin.
VOICEAWARE

GUCU KAPATMA

MANUEL KURULUM

Yeni bir Bluetooth cihazina
baglanin

Fabrika ayarlarina don
UYGULAMA iLE DAHA FAZLASINI
YAPIN

$ARJ ETME

LED HAREKETLERI

(Beyaz) Sarj oluyor

(Beyaz) Tamamen sarj oldu

(Mavi) BT baglaniyor

(Mavi) BT bagland:

(Mavi) BT bagh dedgil

(Kirmiz) Dilsiik

(Portakal rengi) Orta

(Yesil) Yiiksek

(Kirmizi-Portakal rengi-Yesil)

Sarj oluyor

(Kapali) Tamamen sarj oldu



TEKNIK GZELLIKLER
Model:

Siiriicii boyutu:

Giig kaynagn:
Kulaklik:

Sarj kutusu:
Kulaklik pil i
Sarj kutusu
Sarjsiiresi:
BT agikken miizik calma
siresi:
Konugma siire:
Frekans araligi:
Empedans:
Hassasiyet:
Maksimum SPL:
Mikrofon hassasiyeti:
Bluetooth Siiriimii:
Bluetooth profil
Bluletuo(h veridi frekans

imii:

WAVE BEAM

8mm/0,315" Dinamik Siiriicii
5V==1A

4,4 g bir tanesi (8,8 g ikisi)/0,0097 Ibs.
bir tanesi (0,0194 Ibs ikisi)
39,59/0,0871Ibs

Lityum-iyon polimer (48 mAh/3,85V)
Lityum-iyon polimer (530 mAh/3,7V)
Bosaldiktan sonra <2 saat

8saat

4,5 saat

20Hz - 20kHz

16 0hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

-38 dBV@1 kHz/Pa

A2DPV1.3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz - 2,4835 GHz
<15dBm

Bluetooth verici modulasyonu GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Maksimum calisma sicakligi: 45 °C

TEXHWYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKM

KOMIAEKT MOCTABKIA * loAKnIOHMTe AONOTHHTEbHbE 'If'“‘“""' P— W‘Wg"m )
oot e a3tep MeuGpanbi: wenEpasa a8 0315 moiva
A BOsHOKHOTH HaYLLHAKOB P 44/ (88 Kounnee) /
YMpaBNEHIA U HACTPOTIKA JBLWAVE BEAM K npuioxetnio UK 010097 By

X yHTa/wT (0,0194 dyHTa B
napamerpos npocrywnsaniAc  JBL Headphones . Xommneine)
Homoub Hauero Gecnarsoro  VOICEAWARE Sapaasi bymap: 3951/00871 dywra
Jro—— BBIKMIONEHME o
(Tonko a7 rpumenen & kmae)  PYYHAS HACTPOTIKA (48 mA /385 8)
KAK 1ct yTpoiicray 3apAgHoTo i it
Tlonpobyie pasnsie pasweps,  Bluetooth fymapa: (S30mA4/3,78)
4Tob 10306 Cepocao ThoeK Bpewn sapazkn: < 24B Cnyuae NoMHOi paspARK
ocanKy U 3Byuate. JOMONHUTENbHbIE Bpenunsocnponsnenenn
NEPBOE UCI C My3bIKH C 8uaa
BKTIONEHME W COMPAKENME  3APSIKA Bpew pasrosopa: 45ua
posee CUTHAT MHA mka:  201u- 20K
Android™ 6.0+ (bensi) 3apaaka Conporusrene: 160m
BoibepuTe «JBL WAVE BEAM» ana (Benbiii) MonHoCTbi0 3apsiKeHb! “lyBCTBUTENbHOCT: 10025 Y30 npu 1 kg
nopKoveta (Cowi) BT noKnioen Makc. yposess 3eykogoro
TIBOIHOE NOJKNIOYEHVE (Comuid) Mogkiouene no BT AaBneHs: 9546
Crepeoperum | Mosopexim yctaHosneno ‘;g::xnm::mh wipogora: S8dble1 izPe
:;';":::‘Tyh;e’:;:ﬁﬁ?""" ;ﬁ::::;nlz’f"me""e roBlHe Bepun npoguna Bluetooth:  AZDPV1 3, AVRCPV1 6, HFPV1.7

Ambient Aware (Yeenudetan
CABILIUMOCTS OKPyXaloLel

(Kpachbi) Huakuri yposens 3apaga
(Oparxesii) Cpeani yposext

[lanasoH yacror nepesaTuiKa
Bluetooth:

’ Moypocrs nepegaruitka
cpeas) sapasa Bluetooth:

Talkthru (omene yposHs (3enenbi) Bbicokuii yposens 3apaga

rpnMKo(YM o (Kpacisii-op i i Bluetooth:

0bes 3apanka

lehy/Sm /Mposee

(Beikn) MomHocTsio 3apmetsl

Makaiwanshas remnepatypa
SKcnnyaTauw:

24-24835TTy

<15 ab/mBT

GFSK, n/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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WAVE BEAM

8mm/0315” BHASEES)ER
5V=1A

FE 449 (FE88g) /

S5 0.00971bs (M 0.01941bs)
39.50/0.0871Ibs
FERUIERET T (48 mAh/3.85V)
BAREIEEE T 5t (S30mAN/3.7V)
PEBFRERRIATE 2\

8/\BF

45INFF

20Hz-20kHz

16 BRYE

100dB SPL@1 kHz

950

-38dBV@1 kHz/Pa

52

A2DPV13 ~ AVRCPV1.6  HFPV1.7
246Hz-2.4835 GHz
<15d8m

GFSK ~ 1/4-DQPSK ~ 8DPSK
45

m

ISIKOTAK

APLIKASI

Miliki aplikasi gratis ini agar
kontrol dan personalisasi
pengalaman mendengarkan

sepenuhnya ada di tangan Anda.

(Hanya untuk tiongkok)

CARA PEMAKAIAN

Coba berbagai ukuran demi
kenyamanan dan kualitas audio.
PENGGUNAAN PERTAMA
MENYALAKAN &
MENYAMBUNGKAN

Lainnya

Android™ 6.0+

Pilih“JBL WAVE BEAM” untuk
menyambungkan
SAMBUNGAN GANDA

Mode Stereo | Mode Mono
KONTROL

Ketuk | Tahan

Ambient Aware (Sadar Sekitar)*
Talkthru*

Bixby / Siri® / Lainnya

* Aktifkan kontrol lanjutan dengan
menyambungkan JBL WAVE BEAM
ke aplikasi JBL Headphones &3 .
VOICEAWARE

MEMATIKAN

PENGATURAN MANUAL
Menyambungkan ke perangkat
bluetooth baru

Atur ulang ke pengaturan pabrik
KEGUNAAN LAIN APLIKASI
MENGISI DAYA

POLALED

(Putih) Mengisi daya

(Putih) Daya terisi penuh

(Biru) BT sedang menyambung
(Biru) BT tersambung

(Biru) BT tidak tersambung
(Merah) Rendah

(Jingga) Sedang

(Hijau) Tinggi
(Merah-Jingga-Hijau) Mengisi
daya

(Mati) Daya terisi penuh

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Model:

Ukuran driver:

Catu daya:

Earbud:

Casing pengisi daya:
Tipe baterai earbud:

Tipe baterai casing pengisi daya:

Lama pengisian daya:
Waktu putar musik dengan
BT aktif:

Waktu bicara:

Respons frekuensi:
Impedans:

Sensitivitas:

SPL Maksimum:
Sensitivitas mikrofon:
Versi Bluetooth:

Versi profil Bluetooth:
Rentang frekuensi pemancar
Bluetooth:

Daya pemancar Bluetooth:
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth:
Suhu pengoperasian maksimal:

WAVE BEAM

Driver Dinamis 8 mm/0,315"
5V=1A

4,4.g per buah (total 8,8 g)/

0,0097 Ibs per buah (total 0,0194 Ibs)
39,59/0,0871 Ibs

Polimer litium-ion (48 mAh/3,85V)
Polimer litium-ion (530 mAh/3,7V)
<2 jam dari keadaan kosong

8jam

4,5 jam

20Hz - 20 kHz
16.0hm

100 dB SPL@1 kHz
95dB

»38 dBV@1kHz/Pa

AZDPV1 3, AVRCPV1.6, HFPV1.7

2,4GHz-2,4835 GHz
<15dBm

GFSK, m/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
45°C
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HU AZ AKKUMULATOR ELETTARTAMANAK NOVELESE ERDEKEBEN | RU YTOBbI MPOMTUTH CPOK  SKCYATALIMM  AKYMYTATOPA,
3 HAVONTA LEGALABB EGYSZER TOLTSE FEL. AZ AKUMULATOR BbIMOTHAVITE M07HYI0 3APAKY YOTA bl PA3 B 3 MECALIA, CPOK
ELETTARTAMA A HASZNALATTOL AS A BEALLITASOKTOL SKCTTVATALIMM AKKYMYTATOPA 3ABHCHT OT HCTIOMb30BAHIA W
FUGGOEN  VALTOZIK. HACTPOEK.
I PER PROLUNGARE LA VITA UTILE DELLA BATTERIA, RICARICARE | ZH-CH SEREKEBMES, BE D= ARLTE—NR,
T0 PROLONG BATTERY LIFESPAN, FULLY CHARGE AT LEAST ONCE COMPLETAMENTE ALMENO UNA VOLTA OGNI 3 MESL. LA VITA B $H1§Jﬁﬁ‘ﬁﬂ&§ﬁﬁm
EVERY 3 MONTHS. BATTERY LIFE VARIES BY USE AND SETTINGS. UTILE DELLA BATTERIA VARIA A SECONDA DELLUSO E DELLE | zyqw BIEEE b, 5 3 BAELERHE—R.
. IMPOSTAZIONI. mifﬁﬁﬁmmam%
R ;ﬂ”ﬁz‘;:‘;mgglg}g&p&g B’:&TSER&lgnéggﬁbf;gm&'ﬁl NL OM DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE BATTERLI TE OPTIMALISEREN, TKEER | | AGAR MASA PAKAI BATERAI LEBIH LAMA, IS| DAVA HINGGA PENUH
VARIE EN FONCTION DE LUTILISATION ET DES REGLAGES. PER 3 MAANDEN VOLLEDIG OPLADEN. DE LEVENSDUUR VAN DE SETIDAKNYA 3 BULAN SEKALL MASA PAKAI BATERAI BERBEDA-BEDA
BATTERI IS AFHANKELLIK VAN GEBRUIK EN INSTELLINGEN. TERGANTUNG PEMAKAIAN DAN. PENGATURAN.
DA FOR AT FORLNGE BATTERIETS LEVETID SKAL DU OPLADE DET HELT | No. FORLENG BATTERIETS LEVETID VED A LADE DET HELT OPP MINST - .
P AYTU—EEDECERT HIHIC, KN
MINDST EN GANG HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER HVER 3. MANED. BATTERIETS LEVETID VARIERER AVHENGIG AV -%;TmsL <TJ§ ‘@E.\ F1J— §ﬁm§§
AFHENGIG AF BRUG 0 INDSTILLINGER. CHRBLTCL S Ny T )~ DFRIER
BRUK 0G INNSTILLINGER. B UREE - LDELD T,
DE ZUNM VERLENGERN DER AKKULEBENSDAUER MINDESTENS EINMAL | py ngy pRzEDEUZYC ZYWOTNOSC BATERI, NALADUS JAW PEENI O P -
i Ko HHE{2| +HES SalH 37Né0ﬂ & o4 biEf2| S
ALLE 3 MONATE VOLLSTANDIG AUFLADEN. DIE AKKULEENSDAUER NAIMNIE) RAZ CO 3 MIESIACE. 2YWOTOSC BATERIIJEST ZALEZNA obxis] ZRSIIAID. HIE 2] 2B A2 9l Ao
VARIERT JE NACH ANWENDUNG UND EINSTELLUNGEN. 0D SPOSOBU UZYTKOWANIA | USTAWIEN. AU sPsAsEa®
EL TIA NA TIAPATEINETE TH AIAPKEIA ZOHS THE MTATAPIAZ, OOPTISTE | pr.gR PARA PROLONGAR A VIDA UTIL DA BATERIA CARREGUE-A : ..
THN TAHPO TOYAAXIETON MIA Q0P KAGE 3 MHNES. H AIAPKEIA ATE A CARGA MAXIVA PELO MENOS UMA VES A CDATRES | MM org28920306:03 [p3pgpSamodidean sased
Z0H. THE MIATAPIAY. TIOIKIAAEI ANAAOTA ME TH XPHEH KAI TIE MESES. A DURABILIDADE DA BATERIA DEPENDE DE COMO E 3 c00(B8 03c0§n3meoiea(gpdogd:n 3a%:(g e
B ';:n?:d Iilegioum LA DURACION DE LA BATERIA, CARGALA O foapigé ocSoioqfardasgpisoadt gorpl(l:
. SV LADDA BATTERIET MINST EN GANG VAR TREDJE MANAD FOR ATT 200 o3G0t
COMPLETAMENTE POR L0 MENOS UNA VEZ CADA 3 MESES. LA FORLANGA DESS LIVSLANGD. BATTERIETS LIVSLANGD VARIERAR PoSefncbordion o3fgpi§Edaoghn
DURACION DE LA BATERIA DEPENDE DEL USO Y DE LOS AJUSTES. BEROENDE PA ANVANDNING OCH INSTALLNINGAR. 1305 S e Bty e AL Lttt as 05y AR
I PIDENNA AKUN KRYTTOKAA LKTAAMALLA SE TAYTEEN VAHINTAN | 1R pil oMRUNG UZATMIAK GIN HER 3 AYDA EN AZ IR DEFA TAM SRl sl e Ll e i
KERRAN 3 KUUKAUDESSA. AKUN KAYTTOIKA VAIHTELEE KAYTON JA SARJ EDINIZ. PiL OMRUCKULLAN\M SEKLINE VE AYARLARA TN ARIYNA NMR NYLY 2, N5DN PN R 7IRNY > T2 HE
ASETUSTEN  MUKAISESTI. GORE DEGISKENLIK GOSTERMEKTEDIR. MmN 19PN N en mnan Y22 Dpnn nwbY
MmN wmreh DA




This equipment complies with Directive 2014/53/EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.
This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by European Union market(France). These requirements set a SAR limit of 2W/kg averaged over ten gram of tissue. The highest SAR
value 0.221W/kg reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

LPO002{ER TR GTSRRR ML AT IR BE_S5 5382

ISBIEAZ RINRATIARM, I, AR, BRAEAEHTHEERBIAR. MANERBERRE ZIHHERIAE
RINRTERM 2 ERAT SR ERMRERTESLBE, CRRETHERLE, EUNERH, YTNEEETENSBREER,
BIREREE, BREEEEINCFEZREBERE.

BHRPERMARZSRBENTE. HERBRAEREHEERREZTE,

/\WARNING

DO NOT ATTEMPT TO OPEN, SERVICE, OR DISASSEMBLE THE BATTERY | DO NOT SHORT CIRCUIT | MAY EXPLODE IF DISPOSED OF IN FIRE | RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE | DISPOSE OR RECYCLE USED
BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposigao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.
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Vimnoprep: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAitd¢, Poccua, 127018, r.Mocksa, yn. [IBuHues, 4.12, k. 1
TapaHTuitHbIii nepuog: 1rop
Cpok cnyx6bl: 2 rofa
VHopMaLWA 0 cepBHUCHbIX LieHTPaX: www.harman.com/ru
TexHuyeckas noazepxka: 8 (800) 700 0467
(OpraHu3auys, ynonHoMoueHHas Ha NpUHATIe npete3uit notpe6uteneit: 000 “XAPMAH PYC CuAitdc”
ToBap cepTuduLMpoBaH
Nlata YCTpoiicTBa TCA 10 1BYM 6 113 BTOPOiA FpyNMbl CUMBONOB CEPUIIHOTO HOMEPA U3AEAUS, CNELYOLLIMX NOCNE Pa3fieNUTeNbHOro
3Haka «-». KoAMpoBKa COOTBETCTBYeT NOpAAKY OYKB NaTMHCKOro andasuTa, HauuHan ¢ AHBaps 2010 roaa: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecAw npou3BoacTBa (A - AHBapb, B - despans,
C-mapT U T.4.) v «Y» - roa npou3sopctea (A - 2010, B- 2011, C- 2012 ut.a.).
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€3 Bluetooth’

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN International Industries, Incorporated is under license.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
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